

8 CS 195/25

**SURESH KATHURIA AND ANR. Vs. SHAKUNTALA DEVI
AND ORS.**

**07.04.2025
AT 12:12 PM**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi.**

It be checked and registered.

**One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute
stenographer has been provided.**

Present: Sh. Vireshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to amend
the plaint. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 17.04.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.04.2025